In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the . Al\/l 1 O

Insolvency (England &

e

weles fules 2016 Notice of administrator's progress report Companies House
>—
i *ABGSZCSH*
A21 24/05/2019 #313
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Company number ‘ 0 I?IT’TEWS’T

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full {Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full farename(s) ‘ Lila

Surname 1 Thomas

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| Derby House

Street { 12 Winckley Square

Post town I Preston

County/Regicn [

voaee [P [R[T[ [3[[3]

Country l

Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s) David © Other administrator

Use this section to telf us about

Surname Acland anather administrator.

E Administrator’s address @

Building namelnumberl Derby House ® Other administrator

Street ' 12 Winckley Square gﬁ;ﬂ'?:ﬁﬁ'ﬁ?&féﬁ! usaboit
|

Post town l Preston

County/Region I

ot (R[] lalalal

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

205 o [20of1]s

To date

ofs bl lfolile

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

X/V?

Signature date

T 55 [lolils

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not hava to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Joe A”en

@ Where to send

“mEvEt FRP Advisory LLP

Address

Derby House
| 12 Winckley Square

|

Preston

Past ‘1own

County/Regicn

== [PIR[1] [3[ya]

I Country

DX

Telephane

01772 440700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compamies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 25/10/2018 From 25/04/2018
of Affairs To 24/04/2019 To 24/04/2019
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales NIL 76,890.02
Sales - EUR NIL 7,868.40
NIL 84,758.42
PURCHASES
Paint NIL 3,321.56
NIL (3,321.56)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages 1,088.43 31,768.07
Consumable Stores NIL 691.93
{1,088.43) (32,460.00)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rent NIL 4,285.71
Rates NIL 1,113.86
Electricity NIL 7,891.47
Gas NIL 3,748.38
Carriage NIL 513.4¢9
Insurance NIL 1,956.59
Repairs & Maintenance NIL 8,405.20
Postage / Courier NIL 1,134.63
Waste/Chemicals NIL 473.00
IGF Setup / Trading Charges 6,001.14 6,001.14
(6,001.14) (35,523.47)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) {(7,089.57) 13,453.39

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL. Ver. 2012.10

16 May 2019 16:01



Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/10/2018 From 25/04/2018
of Affairs To 24/04/2019 To 24/04/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS

Goodwill NIL 1.00
Book Debts 61,957.97 148,782.79
61,957.97 148,783.79

SECURED CREDITORS
IGF Invoice Finance Limited 39,546.50 126,357.71

(39,546.50)

(126,357.71)

ASSET REALISATIONS
Leasehold Property NIL 1.00
Plant & Machinery NIL 34,995.00
Stock/WIP NIL 10,000.00
Sellers Records NIL 1.00
Business Intellectual Property Rights NIL 1.00
Accreditations NIL 1.00
Bank Interest Gross 17.20 38.61
Cash in Hand NIL 872.37
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (7,089.57) 13,453.39
(7,072.37) 59,363.37
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau NIL 80.00
Pre Appointment Costs 2,900.00 25,977.70
Administrators' Remuneration 25,000.00 35,000.00
Administrators' Disbursements 49.93 49.93
Legal Fees & Disbursements NIL 2,917.00
Telephone Telex & Fax NIL 4.29
Stationery & Postage NIL 63.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 69.93
Mileage NIL 74.25
Bank Charges - Floating (289.60) 45.40
(27,660.33) (64,281.50)
(12,321.23) 17,507.95
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 6,148.94
IB Current fioating 10,511.32
Trade Creditors 297.69
Vat Control Account 550.00
17,507.95
/ L
<t Lila Thomas

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Joint Administrator

16 May 2019 16:01



6T0C Ael 07

9710z S9Ny (S3jep pue puejbugz) Aduaajosul

9L} JO €8T BNy 03 Juensind 6T10¢ 424030 +¢ — 810C

1990120 Sz poliad ay3 40 poday ssa.b0.1d S,101eSIUIWPY 3YL
8T0T 40 #9£T "ON 1931sayduep ‘@onsnf Jo yno) YbiH
(,Auedworn ayi,)

(uonjessiulwpy ur) paywi] sjuswileal] [eldW 4nobjry

AICSIADY

dad




(uonensIUILPY U1} PSYWI S3LISNPUT oDy
payWIT 491

SWI0ISN)) R aNUSASY WH

Jsp|oy abieyd Suneops BulAend

aopEId ADUSAIOSUT JO JUBLUDIRIS

uonepinbi} Alejun|oA SIoHpald)

61/%/2 — 81/0T/5¢ polad burpodas ayL

dT1 AOSIAPY d¥d JO Puepy plAeQ pue seloyl eji

(uonensinwpy
ur) pspwI syusuneal ] [eyajy snobiiy

411 AOSIADY d¥d

™

491 / 1031paJ) paindosg
NAWH

HJ40

dIS

TAD

poiiad ayL
slojensiuupy ayg

Aueduwo) ayl
dyd

nJodal siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suonelAllqqe Bulmoljoy 9L

AOSINDY

ddd

odey ssa1f01d SI01RNSIUILPY Bl
{UCNEISIURLPY UT) PRI SIUSLWIRaL | [BISJW Inoby

poLIad 2U3 Ul palinaul sasuadxs JOo USRS
BSANE|NWIND PUB PoLiad D43 40} Junoode syuswied pue sidieoay

ABAREINWIND
pUB POLIS a4} 404 SJUSLURSINGSIP ,SI0JRASIUILLPY ay] JO s|ie3Rq

SNIOM JO 3NPBYDS
Jodal ssauboid ay3 Jo 200U |BLLIOS DT WY Lo

SI01RNSIUILIPY 3U] JO
Juauguodde auy pue Auedwod i Buipiebay uopewlo AICINels

jJusju0)

51500 Jusunuodde
-3ld pue sasuadxg ‘SsjuaWSINgsig ‘UceIRUNWSY SI0IBGSIUIUIPY

SI0}IPa4 Y3 J0) BWOIINQ PAIRWNAST
pOLIBd Y1 Ul UCIRNSIUIWPY 3y} JO ssa1bold

jJuz33u0)

v
Xipuaddy

uono9es

suoneIAdIqqe puk SJuUo)



*PRAOSSIp B( 0} paluaap
aq M Auedwo) Sy sonou syl jo Bull) SUl Jaye SLJUOUI D34y} pue pus ue o)
uoneisiuiupe sy} Burlg 01 986T 10Y AJUSAIOSUT 3U3 01 TQ S[NPBYDS Jo +8 ydeibeled
yum duepsonoe Ul saluedwo) jo aensibay 2yl 03 Idiou e puas o} aleudoidde
20 ||IM Y SI0§RSBYY ‘SIOYPAID PIINdISUN SY 0 uwopnguasip e Jwuad Bl yoym
Ausdold ou sey Auedwoyy ay3 ‘suopesijeal pajeddiue aunny pue JusLIn3 uo paseg

Abajeays uxe pajedidnuy

‘leyod JojpBID 2y Uo SgeeAR S adnou S Jo Adod
0707 1Y HZ 01 SUIUoW 7T 404 UORRASIUIWPY 34} JO pouad SU) pusixe 0} S1oypaid
[eNUaJSJRid pue paindss au} woy jeacidde jybnos siojensiuiwpy auyl ‘sIoNpaL)
[enuaiajRld 8y} O} ucpnguisip B Ssljeuy 0] pue o Suswdeq Aduepunpay
DU 03 wiep uolsusd B JO UOISS[LUGNS ) JeW|IDR) OF JSPI0 U) Jsasmoy ‘palinbal
30 10U PINOM UCHEASIMIWPY B} 0) uOisusiXe ue Jjeyl pejedionue Ajjemul sem J1

juawijulodde jo poriad |eijiul ay) 03 UoISLUIIXY

AICSIADY

ddd

yoday §53160.d ,S401BSIUILPY 3.
{UonBOSILILPY LT} PEJILLT SIUSWIRALL (B1al Inohiry

‘padinbal
2l19m suole J0 SUONeBIISaAU] JayHny ou eyl Wyuod ued I pauodal Ajsnolaald sy

‘PRIINPUOD USaQ SeY ssausng sAueduio] auy uydiym uy Aem auy Suipdebat
SABY ASU] SUIDOUCD AuB UG UORRULIOUl 3pjA0Id O3 SIONPRID pajiaul pue ‘siojdauip
3} Wol) uopewloul J4ouln) ps3sanbal ‘woijeunoju) Bupunoooe pue  splodal
pue s)o0q S,AUBdWIC DY) PaMIIAL DARY T ‘SPELU 3 P[N0D S3LITA0IDL Jeym pue
‘salded Jaylo Jo sioadp isuiebe swiep jepuaied Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Ausdwiod W)
s19sse Jeym ol suoizeBisaaul ajeucilodold nc BulAlles apnjpul SSINp ALl O 1ed

suonebiyseAul
LOIBNSIUIWPY Se Juaunuicdde

AW 20Uls ApAenwnD osjle pue wuodss SiU3 Jo pousd 2y) Joj SUODRSURI
moq Bulelep junoooe SjuswAed pue sydieosl B s 3 xipuaddy je payoeny

‘uonnaiasip
Y3 Joj ssouipead U wiep (enuassjeld jeuy su3 Jo sielep Bupsanbay .
1IN ur Joj1pal) paunoas sy bulkedey .
100097 JO 559) Wswebeuew Buipen) S10]RNSIUIWPRY BY) 01 Jotd 'SGh'ETF
40 snidins Buipes e pajielop Yyaym pouad Buipeln jeul a2yl Buipuoday .
‘pousd jusunuiodde 3so0d pue
aid 243 yioq Joy) Jabpa) Joigep 2y} JO UORDS|IOD [NYSSaa0Ns Byl Buisieulg .

ropnpul syybYbIH

‘pa19|dWioD 3g 03 [|13S Y40Mm Jo AlBWIWNS B UM
I5Y3sbo) pouad ayy buidnp usyepapun ylom Jo Binpayss B ) xipuaddy 1o ysene |

pouad ayj Burinp ud)epapun 3Jom

uonReNSIMIWPY Y3 Jo 55216044 "1



“UoHRASIIWLPY
2] Jo £31500 BY3 Joye INF pue 1INF o9 [im Med pequiosald pue Apadoid jpu Syl

'000°0TF spasoxs Jap|oy abieyo Buneoy sy 03
ajge|ieae Auadoid 19U 3U3 pue £00Z Joquisadss g1 1aye pajeasn sem abieyd bupneoy
ay1 asyum saydde Auo ped psduosaid Ayl "986T 1Y ADUSAMOSUT SUl JO YOLT
UO[DaS YIIM SOUBPIOIOR U SIOYPDID Painassun oyl Joj apise 1as s yaum obieys
Buneoy e 4o Jap|oy syl 0 3je[iRAR Spuny JO N0 9AleD e S| Jed paguasald |yl

Med paquasald

AlQSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssa4b0.d SI0IRNSILILIPY UL
{uonensiuWpY UT) paliwr SIUSWIESL] (2194 AnoB|iy

"SI0)PRID PRINIBsuUN Sy}
03 uonnqulsip e Aed 0} a(qe(iRAR SPUN JUSDIYNSUL 3G [|IM 21943 Jey) pajeddiue s| i1

S10}1pa4D) PRUndasUn Y3 103 AWO2IN0

'sioypasd [euaiaeid auyy 03 uonngLasip e Aed o}
3(qelRAR SPUNY JUSDIYNS Bq |IM I4BY3 ‘SIGP H00g s,AuRdWIOD B WO SUORRS||ED)
pasueyue ay Buimo||o) Jeasmoy ‘sioypaid |elusseld ayy o) pled aq 0} pUSpIAIp
B 3|GeUD 03 9|Qe|IRAR SPUNJ JUSIDLLNSU] 94 PjNOMm 21243 Jey) pajedpiue Ajjemiul sem i1

‘uopje|siBal Yim aouepioooe ul palendjes se Aed
AeplIoy pue suopnguiuod uoisuad piedun ‘Aed Jo siealle o) JusWaje (BnuUaJaeld
Seafoidwe syl Bulg pOS'pTF 1B PIlRWNSS Slam SWIEpD JOJIpaly |[RUSIRRId

S10]1pa.J) |erjualajaid 3y} 10j 2WwodINg0

|ty

Ul pled usag mou sey oym ICpail) PaInaas sy 0] pled usaq aARY (S99) UOHRUIULIS]
Bjuea pue ssbreys |euy “saseul Buipnpul) 1/'/5€'9zT3F Buieo suonnguisig

nofiny puowAey ‘1op0a41p auy woly ssjuedend jeucsiad e pue
I wody aueienb-ssolo e Jo Aem AQ pajuelb s) AJLINoas jeuchippy “/T0Z7 42q0R0
/2 psiep ainjuagap abieyd Bupeoy pue paxy Jo ABm AQ paindas s junowe sy

*AJ|10B) JUNCISIP S210AUE UR JO 1adSal
ul (933 uoneullllal Alles pue sableyd |euy 52193 03 Joud) 9EQ'TOTF 03 punowe
491 0} ssaupagepuUl ay) ‘uonensiullpy o 83ep ayl e se ‘panodalr Ajsnajasid sy

S1031pa4D PaIndas Y3l 10} 3WoNNQ

:MOJ2G IN0 39S 3R S|Ieep Jayung
'sjesodold S10)RJISIUILIPY BUYY Uj IR0 189S SEM SI0JIPaJD 10} SLODIN0 Pajewnss ayL

S.1011pa.Jd oy} i0] cwWod1nQ pajewlnlsy *¢



"3AISSIIXD alp sasuadxa
o uonelsunwal ayj ey uonedidde Lnod e 1oy Hodas syl Jo 1disal ayy Buimojjoy
SHoOM 8 JO Wi swn e s alayl podas ssalbold siyl jo ydisosa ayy Buimoyol sAep
17 Buleq uopeuwuojul Bupsanbal toj Jwy Swiy B S| 249U AjouU Ises|d ‘1sanbsi ue
noA 03 IU3s aq ||iM 2pInG JueAsial 341 jo Adod pley e ‘Ajpaeuls)y -suchellsiuiwpe
Joj  JU0  BYy .S  pue  XASEOJUIUIOY AICSIAPEUINSIONPaId//SARY  jul
Bumo||o) auy Buisn ssa00R URD NOA UDIYM $994 0] SPIND ,5403paID) 343 Ul pUNo) aq
ued syybu asauy Jo spewp Lyung (Auo 4 xppuaddy ul Ino 39s se potiad Bupodss
2U3 U paundul sesuadxe Syl S4e esayl DUSIDR) JO Ises 40d) 'seiny (Salem
pue puebuz) ASusAjosSUT U Jepun ‘podal Ssiyy Ul pasosIp 1Sy a1e ydym ‘sasusdxe
I2U10 pue uopelRUNWRL | SIOIRASIUIWPY U} obBus|leys 03 ybu B DABRY JSYUNi
pUB SJOlEnSIMLIpY 24} Woly UCiewoU] Jayung 3senbal o bl B saey SIO|paL)

papiaacid Aisnoaad
sjlelap SY3 paaoxa O} Ajdyl| J0U ale paunoul 8q 03 pajedpiue 1o paiundu; sasusdxe
2y} 1eyl payadxe Apusiund S| 1 -Wodsu SIU} Ag palaAaco poued ayy Bulnp palinoul
U9ag ARy 1Byl SIsURdxS Jo Juswies B 4 xapueddy je yoene 1 siesodosd
SI0jeLISIUILLPY 341 Ul N0 19S sem Sasuadxa [SIojelISIULpY SU) JO SlRWnSD Uy

sosuadxg ,si0eLsIunupy

AlOSIADY

ddd

uodoy ssalboid SI03BASILILIPY YL
(Uonensiuupy UT) PaLILI SjusWIesl| [e3sly Inobiiy

'@ xapuaddy ul 1no 195 ale Uodal siug jo pouad 2yl Sulnp paLuniul SIUSWASINGSIP
JO sjieIRg  *paldnaur sem abeaiw ay3 awiy syl 1. buineasid okl sbesjiw panosdde
DYWH 341 18 AoSIApY ddd AQ pled ale ‘Sleise ADUSA|OSUl By} 0} S|gEINgUNe
ARAIp S| yaym ‘ppaen ssauisng Joj sapiusa aleald jo asn ayy o) bBupepad
sasuadxs 10 opew sjuswAed abeajily -AusdwoDd a3yl JO HBUSq U0 SIojensiuiupy
3yl AQ paundup s3500 |enoe jo abieyoal B 2R SjUSWSSINGSIP  SJOJRAISIUIWDY SUL

SJUBWASINQSIQ ,SI0jR1ISIUILpY

*SUOI}RS||BS. 19558
Jo sbejuaosad syy Jo 1adsa) Ul QOO'0TF Lo JdWARd JUNCIIB-UC UR PUR QQ0'STT
Jo 59} paxy Aioiniels Jo juswaAed Bupuessidal ‘eige|ieAe Spuny syl LIOJ) UMEBID
ua3q sy 1 yA BuipnpXxs 0p0‘SET JO S99) FEP O *PaYIENIE SasusdXe JO JUSWISIEIS
3Y1 Uj Ino 195 ale podal ayy jo polad sy Buunp psBieys uopeIauNWaL JO SRR

%01 (LVA 40 38U) SjBsse [[e Jo uopes||eay

294 paxid 000'97F
: 509) Juawsbeuew Buipe.] pue sucnebissAUl
994 paxiy 000°sZ3 ‘suonebjqo burpoday ‘sainp Aloynyels

siseg 994

"(s101paJo jeijualajaad U3 0 pled ag 0} puapIAID
B 3|qeus 0] S|qejBAR SPUNJ JUBPIYNS Buiag 219y3 JO MSIA U] sioyupald |eiussaeld
54l woy ybnos usag Sey uohelaunUal SICIRASIUIWLPY BU} jo [eaoidde jusnbasgns)
'MOJRq 3|qe} Byl Jad se ‘siseq abejuadciad pue a3 paxy B 10Q U0 pRRNDED
30 PINOYS UOHRIBUNWIDI SICIRASIUILIDY Y7 1BY) UOIIN|0Sa) B passed I01pald palndas
3y siesodold siojensiuiwpy 8yl jo uonenaup Buimoljo) ‘papodal Ajsnonsid sy

suonesifeas Jo abejuasiad

(oam Jad y13) se=y Juswsabeurw Huiped]

UOIJRJPUNUDY ,SI0JEISIIILLPY

$350) Judunuodde-aig pue sesuadxgy ‘sjuswiesingsiq ‘uonelBsuNwWyY ,S10Je3SIUIWPY 'S



Hodoy ssaibold SIojensiuiupy syl
{UoRENSILIWPY UL} PRYIWIT SJUSUIRL] |BI3|Y N0y

:5]esodoud
SIojensiuiwpy
QT0Z AUNL 67 10 [eacuidde Jo ayeq

Juswiujodde

Jo pouad |eiyul

0207 1dY ¢ 03 stpuow ZT AqQ papusixy S} 0} SUOISUSIX]
:Aue 1 ‘siapjoy
v/N YO SNolAsId

lene=Yi g s|ie1ep Joquioddy

251X

J@1sayduely ‘sonsnr jo 1nod ybiy

8107 IMdy 5T

[rE TYd 'U0isald
‘alenbg Asppuip ZT ‘asnoy Agiaq ‘d7 ACSIADY Ju4

puepY PIARQ 8 SELIOYL B|I

:Jaquinu
UIRJ2] PNOD

1ybnoug

alam sbupaadoud
uonensuwpe
Yarym Ul unap
1SI0jRISIUILIpY
JO JusWwiulodde
40 31.Q

1S101RISIUILPY
10 SSUppY

1SIOJRJISIURLPY

ISTIV1IA NOILVHLISININGY

AJOSIADY

cid

WP SAL ‘SalUsesueT ‘shapaa
uoluoyl ‘peoy AjoH ‘@sopD AloH ‘s-€ suun

¥HY SAJ ‘adiyseouen
‘sAa@AlD ucjuoyy ‘212153 [elIsnpul
ysiel pay ‘ealq ysiel pay ‘ashod Jncbiy

CLE THd ‘Uo3seld ‘aienbs Asppuim
21 ‘ssnoH Aqie@ ‘dm1 Aospy  ddd  0/D

1602TLE0

v/N

1S52Ippe ssaulsng

18014J0 pala3sibal snolARLd

19210 pataisibay

Jaquinu Auedwio)

saweu Bujpely W0

‘NOILVWYHOHANI ANVdINOD

(NOILLVHLISINIWNAY NI) Q3LIWIT SINAWLVIYL TYLIW YNODTIA

uoReuwojut Aloynjels

¥ Xipuaddy



Hoday 553160, ,SI0IRASIUILPY Byl
{uonegsIuILPY UT) pajILN SYUBLLYEa. ] [B301y 4noBipy

AlOSIADY
h—N— u Hoday ssauboud ayy Jo 0N jeWwI0d OTIWY wloq HD

d xipuaddy




In accordance with

Rule 18.6 of the .
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

oy

Companies House

Company details

Company number

lofsf7lr]2]ofof1

Company name in full

l Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Lila

Surname

Thomas

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumberl Derby House

Street | 12 Winckley Square

Post town Preston

County/Region ’

woae [P [R[1 [ (3309 [
Country |

u Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s) David

Surname Acland

@ Other administrator
Use this section 1o tell us about
another administrator,

Administrator’s address @

Building name/numberl Derby House

Street | 12 Winckley Square
|
Post town | Preston
County/Region |
Postcode IFIEFF’?]T,T’_
Country |

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

To date

o5 [B [efofifs
ofs ol [ofolnfo

Progress report

[ attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

x///.7

Signature date

"6 b5 [ololile

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have ta give any contact information, but if
yau do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantact name Joe A”en

E Where to send

Camgpany name FRP AdVISory ]—LP

sddess— Derby House

] 12 Winckley Square

|

] Pstoss  Pragton
County/Region

N NEIEI
Country

rnx

I Telephone

01772 440700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

(1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge hy Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Hodoy s58.1B0.1d ,SICIRASIUILPY 3L
(UonensiUILLIPY L) PAHWIT SjusLLyeal] [e18ly JnoBiy

AlOsIADY

ﬂ—ﬂ—u }I0M JO I NPIAYIS ¥

D xipuaddy




6L°784'8p13F J0 suonesyeas ul Bunsas Jsbps) Joygsp
Juswjujodde-aid s Auedwony ayy Bumde)od  Ajnysseoons

‘paledionRue aie suonRes|eal 19sSe JaYLN) ON Ul 4] pelsisse SJOIRNSIUIWPY U3 ‘[|edad |IM SI0lIpaly sy
suoljesijeay U3¥Eeliapun 3q 03 }I0M 2Ining pouad Bupaodal ayj Bulinp uayeHapun Jiom
Jo abejuaniad NOLLVYSITY3Yd L3SSY NOILLVSIIV3IY 13SSY [4

"SJUNOJ2R YUk 9I1LISS JURA[OSU| BulSIsiuLLpY

*uoissadbosd ‘pajepdn
ases Jo Buuoyuow pue ABajens Jo memal  Buiobup 20 0} SoNURUOD PUR PAJUSLWINICP udRq sey ABlels IseD)
sjuswaiinbay juswabelely ase)

"2V UOIIIR]0ld eleq pue 1y Alaqlig Syi Se yons
uope|sibs| Jsyio Buipnpul siepBW [EIYIS pue |BUOISSDJo.d
pue sysu Buuspune; Asuoul AUR SSISSE 0] PanURUOD

sjuswalinbay Atojeinboy

‘Buissasboud
S| BSBJ 241 2IN5UD 0] pue 0] ppUSNe dik siajjew Alg)niels
[le 8lnsus 03 Apoq [euoissajoid Algeinbas sieuomipeld
Aousajosul sy} Aq paanbas se Bupepdn pue ABajesis

"juaLalinbal BuiocBuo ue a1e smalAal Jenbay 9SBJ 3} pue 3sed aul JO Jonpuod oyl buimaiasl Alieinbay

si9)jel [BI2U3D

uayeLIIpUn aq 03 HIom 24n3ng pouiad Bunaodal ay3 Bulinp us)exepun JIoMm
994 paxid ONINNY1d ANV NOLLVYISINIWAY ONINNY1d ONVY NOLLYHISINIWAY T
poa4by siseq @94 Aobaed | 30N
“ZyeldwoD

-0 [IRS 4oMm JO duIN0 ue yum Jeylaboy polted bupodsl ayy Bulinp Sieploy 32140 343 AQ USYEUSPUN YI0M SU Jo AJRWILINS PI|IEJSP & N0 SIBS MO2q 31qe} 3yl

AlOSIARY

40M JO 3NPaLDS
h—N—u (uonensiuIWpY ur) PajiUIT sjuswIIedL] [E3BW INOB]




"i03081Ip e se Buje wol) paienbsip
Buieg sjenpiaipul w1l ynsas piNoo pue Jsyuny pajebnsaaul
34 PINOYs ey Jonpucd BuiAyuspl Ul SI3dq Isisse 0} pasi
9q U®d Ing [eRUSpLU0D Si S[3FQ 0} paplaoid uonelou]

'S139qQ 03 pariwigns usaq Ajsnoiasid sey
PNpUol S,k013241Ip Yl uo Uodal e papodas Asnojasid sy

A

924 paxid

U3 ELIBPUN 3q 03 JHO0M 24n3n4

poued Bupiodal ay) Bulinp uayeHapun 3JOMm

SNOILVYODIISIANI SNOILVDILSIANI 12

2310 SUBWARY Aduepunpay ay)

0} Wie|d uoisuad JO SIesLIR Ue JO UOISSILUGNS 3U3 Pasieuld

Isuolsuad

'S10ypa.d

PRINd3sUN 3L WO paAizdal sauanb [essuab o) papuodsay

'SI03IpaID 1$1031paJd paindasun

paindasun 2yl o) pled aq O} pPusPIAIP & BjgeuS 0} I|qe|eAe .

SPUNJ JUSIDLYNSUS 3q [|IM 24343 Jey] pajedpnue AQuaUnD 1 )1 LonnquIsIp [eRuaIejRId

3y} aledaid o) Jopio ul pajsenbalr useq sey OO

1S10 P3O paJnoasun sjuawAeqd Aduepunpay sy} woy wiep [epusissad jeuy v

100paI 1S90A01dWa /S1031patd [RIURIDB.d

[eusIRjeId Byl 0} uCHNQUISIP B 3Sieul pue 23endED ‘lIny ut pledal usaq aAey 497 ‘paviodal Alsnopaid sy

1S103Ipad |eQUSlaald !S103Ipald paInoesg

. U9 eLI3pUN B 0] YJOM SInjng pouad Buniodss sy Buunp ua)epspun Jiom
2934 paxid SYO.LIAIHD SYOLIAIYD £

MIOM JO SINpaYdS

(uonensiunupy ur) pajiwi syusUNEaL | B33 INOS



"pauinbal Uaym pue se aojape |eba) Buniess ‘BUON
UHeLIpUn 3¢ 0] }I0Mm 3ining poliad Buidodas sy BuLinp ua)exapun ylom
P84 paxid NOILVOILIT ANV TV931 NOILYOIILIT ANV TvD3I1 L

‘00097 Jo se3) uawabeuew
Buipel sioiensuiwpy ayy o3 Joud ‘6L EGH ETT Jo snjdins
Butpes e pajielsp Yolym pouiad Buipe) [euy ayl pajiouodsy
U e)Mapun 2q 03 }Iom ainjng poliad Buuodal ayy BULINp USX3eXspun oM
994 poxid ONIAvdLl ONIavil 9

‘saluedwo) Jo 4esiBay/UNoD U} YEM UoneIuswNIop
WeAsis syl Buiy pue BuisiueApe Alonjes ‘s1aploysyels
10} spodai jeuy Buuedsid sspnpul siyy feoio woyy as5e3[al
oYy uelqo o] SISpIoY 3240 |U] U0y pue Jsop B 0) ased
au3} buug 03 Japlo Ul sjuswislinbal Aloime)s auy UM (eap o]

'Stinisl Xe| Uuopelodion pue WA [eul JO UISSILIGNS B,

‘suinist (YA jusunuiodde 3sod ywgns o3 anupuod

suanisd YA Juswiuiodde 3sod panjwigng
"SWIep JIUGns 0] S920U jewlo) Spnpul ABw

Yolym aymiels Aq paanbal se sjuswasiuepe |eba) 2oeid o) "Hodal sty Jo uonededsud sy
U} EUAPUN a4 0] H}I0M 21mn4g poliad buniodal ay) BULINp ua)eapun HI0M
934 pexiy ONILYO4IA ANY IDONVITdWOD AUOLNLYLS ONILHOdIH ANY FONVITdWOD AHOINLYIS 5

AlOSIADY

Ndom jo eInpayds
gmu (uoneas|ulUPY UT) P3N SJUBIEDIL 212 Anobpy




Aosiapy

ddd

PoLiN3UL SEM 1500 34l st ayl 1e Suljreas:d
312 JHIWH 211 18 padieys s1 adeaiw

T [ejof puels
07’89 abrepay sbes|i/ied

r i g
62V suoydaja] s|qop
0008 Buipuog
58°G ELAT]
£6'6¥ S9DIIOS Joid
008 abejsog

| obaeyr-
J anjep

610Z Iudy pZ 03 gL0Z 11Mdy 62
polad ay) 103 spualwasIngsi(y

1odsy ssslboid ,SI0IRNSILIWPY BU)
(LonenSIIIDY UL) PEHWN SUBWIEsL] (18l nobip)

SARE|NWIND Puk poLIdd 3Y3 10 SJUDWRSINGSIP ,SI0JRNSIUIPY Y3 JO S|iejad

a xipuaddy



Hodsy ssalbaiy ,S40JENSILIIPY By |
(uopensiujIPY UL) payW SIUBULARS.L |Y8ly JncBiry

AOSIADY

ﬁ—N— u SAIIEINWND pue poliad 3y} 10 Junodde s3usiuAed pue sydjaooy

3 xipuaddy



Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 25/10/2018 From 25/04/2018
of Affairs To 24/04/2019 To 24/04/2019
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales NIL 76,850.02
Sales - EUR NIL 7,868.40
NIL 84,758.42
PURCHASES
Paint NIL 3,321.56
NIL (3,321.56)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Direct Wages 1,088.43 31,768.07
Consumable Stores NIL 691.93
{1,088.43) (32,450.00)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rent NIL 4,285.71
Rates NIL 1,113.86
tlectricity NIL 7,891.47
Gas NIL 3,748.38
Carriage NIL 513.49
Insurance NIL 1,956.59
Repairs & Maintenance NIL 8,405.20
Postage / Courier NIL 1,134.63
Waste/Chemicals NIL 473.00
IGF Setup / Trading Charges 6,001.14 6,001.14
(6,001.14) (35,523.47)
TRADING SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) (7,089.57) 13,453.39

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL. Ver. 2012.10

16 May 2019 16:01



Kilgour Metal Treatments Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

Statement From 25/10/2018 From 25/04/2018
To 24/04/2019 To 24/04/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill NiL 1.00
Book Debts 61,957.97 148,782.79
61,957.97 148,783.79
SECURED CREDITORS
IGF Invoice Finance Limited 39,546.50 126,357.71
{39,546.50) {126,357.71)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Leasehold Property NIL 1.00
Plant & Machinery NIL 34,995.00
Stock/WIP NIL 106,000.00
Sellers Records NIL 1.00
Business Intellectual Property Rights NIL 1.00
Accreditations NIL 1.00
Bank Interest Gross 17.20 38.61
Cash in Hand NIL 872.37
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (7,089.57) 13,453.39
(7,072.37) 59,363.37
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau NIL 80.00
Pre Appointment Costs 2,900.06 25,977.70
Administrators' Remuneration 25,600.00 35,000.00
Administrators’ Disbursements 49.93 49,93
Legal Fees & Disbursements NIL 2,917.00
Telephone Telex & Fax NIL 4.29
Stationery & Postage NIL 63.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 69.93
Mileage NIL 74.25
Bank Charges - Floating {289.60) 45.40
(27,660.33) (64,281.50)
(12,321.23) 17,507.95
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 6,148.94
IB Current floating 10,511.32
Trade Creditors 297.69
Vat Control Account 550.00
17,507.95
/£/7
-t Lila Thomas

Joint Administrator

16 May 2019 16:01



yioday sszubold siojens|uilipy sy
{uoRenSIUWPY UT) pajilu sjusuReal] je3did (nobiny

96+'08 €049 felol
174 - Buisijiaapy A01MEIS
St 062 sabieyd yueg
(16T - SIUBLWISINGSI] g 524 (B
8/6'st - 51507 Jusunuioddy-3id
T42 0s SIUBLIBSINGSIP SJSPICH 32140
S12'02 £6'9 (9be1U2J34) UOPEISUNWS) SISPIOH 2910
000'1E - (824 paxi4) uonesaunwal SI2p|oH 2140
F k; sosuadx3
6TO0T I1Hdv +7 6107 IMdy +Z
03 potriad 0} ponad
aAne|nWwN)
610Z |HdY bZ
papu@ poLiad 2y} 10} sasuadxa Jo Juawaieys
pajiwi] sjuswieal] |eId Jnobiy

AlOSIADY
A—N—u POLiad =243 Ul palinoul sasuadxa JO Juswxdjels

4 xipuaddy




